BELILIOS―How was that?

The CHAIRMAN―It means that a sum of $14,000 which
was paid for probate duty was refunded because the estate
was not really able to pay such an amount.

Vote passed.

The CHAIRMAN―The Governor recommends the
Council to vote a sum of one thousand two hundred dollars
($1,200) for the expenses of the Medical Department, as
follows:―Medicines, $700; Light and Fuel. $500.

(Medical expenditure in connection with the plague is
not included in the above, but will be defrayed from the
Plague Vote.)

Vote passed.

—————————————